

Waitrose Stock Number	54618908
Name	Waitrose & Partners No1 Ultimate Hamper
Contents	<p>Waitrose No 1 Beetroot Nigella & Three Seed Oat Biscuits 130g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Coffee Shortbread 135g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Lemon Curd 320g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Salted Caramel & Stem Ginger Granola 500g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Biscuits for Cheese 260g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Pesto Grissini Rubata 140g</p> <p>Leckford Estate English Sparkling Brut 75cl</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Soft Nougat Bar Mixed Berries 100g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Sumatra Mandheling Ground Coffee 227g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 PDO Valli Trapanesi Extra Virgin Olive Oil 500ml</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Pate de Fruits 100g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Spanish Stuffed Queen Olives 340g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Organic Colombian Reserve Ground Coffee 227g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Dark Chocolate & Sour Cherry Granola 500g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Fig & Balsamic Relish 140g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Spiced Quince & Pear Relish 140g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Moroccan Mint 15 Teabags 37.5g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Dark Chocolate Hazelnut Nougat 100g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Italian Cantuccini Selectioni 240g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Amaretti Selection 200g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Milk Chocolate Florentines 8 Pack 150g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Milk Chocolate & Orange Florentines 8 Pack 150g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Sicilian Orange Nocciolato Panettone 750g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Belgian Dark Dipped Chocolate Shortbread 135g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Canadian Maple Syrup Medium 330g</p> <p>Waitrose Cognac VSOP 70cl</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Drouhin Cote de Beaune 75cl</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Symington Crusted Port 75cl</p> <p>Waitrose No1 Drouhin Pouilly Vinzelles 75cl</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Blood Orange Marmalade 320g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 British Strawberry Jam with Pink Champagne 320g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 After Dinner Mints 205g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Champagne Truffles 120g</p> <p>Waitrose No 1 Figgy Christmas Pudding 800g</p>
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

DISCLAIMER

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information present here.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication. If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption. If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products please contact the manufacturer. This information is supplier for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Name	Waitrose No1 Beetroot & Nigella Seed Oat Biscuit
Ingredients	fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), mixed seeds (22%) (millet seeds, pumpkin seeds, sunflower seeds, nigella seeds (3%)), oat flakes, butter (milk), oatmeal , beetroot powder (7%), salt, dried beetroot (2.0%), black pepper.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain Peanuts, Nuts and Sesame
Net Quantity	130g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days
Manufacturer's name and address	DORSET VILLAGE BAKERY, Pinesway Business Park, Station Road, Stalbridge, Dorset. DT10 2RN
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2009 kj/ 481 kcal
fat	23.9 g/ml
of which saturates	10.6 g/ml
carbohydrate	50.66 g/ml
of which sugars	5.09 g/ml
protein	11.89 g/ml
salt	1.6 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N – may contain
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Waitrose No1 Coffee Shortbread
Ingredients	fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (milk), sugar, cornflour, salt, ground coffee beans (0.5%), flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain peanuts, nuts and sesame
Net Quantity	135g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days
Manufacturer's name and address	DORSET VILLAGE BAKERY, Pinesway Business Park, Station Road, Stalbridge, DT10 2RN
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2253 kJ/539 kcal
fat	29.2 g/ml
of which saturates	17.7 g/ml
carbohydrate	62.9 g/ml
of which sugars	20 g/ml
protein	5.2g/ml
salt	0.65 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N – may contain
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	No1 Lemon Curd
Ingredients	Sugar, pasteurised free range egg (20%), salted butter (20%) (butter (milk), salt), concentrated lemon juice (8%) (concentrated lemon juice, preservative (sodium metabisulphite , potassium metabisulphite)), water, lemon zest (1%), lemon oil, gelling agent (agar)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	NA
Net Quantity	320g
Country of Origin	Packed in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store refrigerated for up to 4 weeks
Manufacturer's name and address	Rowse Honey, Wallingford, Oxfordshire
Instructions for use	Use from Jar
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1642/392 kj/kcal
fat	18.3g
of which saturates	11.9g
carbohydrate	54g
of which sugars	51.7g
protein	2.6g
salt	0.54g
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	WR No1 Salted Caramel Ginger Granola 500g
Ingredients	oat flakes (36%), sugar, rapeseed oil, hazelnuts , flaked almonds , sunflower seeds, barley flakes (5%), spelt (wheat) (4%), crystallised ginger (4%) (ginger, sugar), caramel sauce (3%) (glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, milk , water, butter (milk), cornflour, caramelised sugar syrup, preservative potassium sorbate, flavouring), macadamia nuts , pumpkin seeds, sea salt (1.0%), black treacle, flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain: peanuts. Although every care is taken to remove all shell, some fragments may remain. Small children can choke on nuts
Net Quantity	500g
Country of Origin	Packed in the United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Pioneer Foods (UK) Limited, Unit 2 Southgate Way, Peterborough, PE2 6YG
Instructions for use	Serve with cold milk of choice
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2055kj/492kcal
fat	27.2g
of which saturates	2.7g
carbohydrate	46.3g
of which sugars	14.5g
protein	12.2g
salt	0.67g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Waitrose No1 Biscuits for Cheese
Ingredients	<p><u>Fig, Plum & Cranberry Wheat biscuit</u> INGREDIENTS: fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), malted wheat flakes, rapeseed oil, '00' dried cranberries (9%) (cranberries, sugar), dried figs (8%), freeze dried plum (8%), malted barley flour, salt, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate.)</p> <p><u>Beetroot, Nigella & Three-Seed Oat Biscuit</u> INGREDIENTS: fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), mixed seeds (22%) (millet seeds, pumpkin seeds, sunflower seeds, nigella seeds (3%)), oats, butter (milk), oatmeal, beetroot powder (7%), salt, dried beetroot (2.0%), black pepper.</p> <p><u>Charcoal & Sesame Wholemeal Biscuits</u> INGREDIENTS: wholemeal wheat flour, sunflower oil, sesame seeds (7%), charcoal powder (2%), yeast extract (yeast extract, barley, wheat, oats, rye, salt, vegetable extract, Thiamin (B1), riboflavin, niacin, Vitamin B12, folic acid, flavouring, celery), raising agent (sodium bicarbonate).</p> <p><u>Rye Sour Dough</u> INGREDIENTS: wholemeal rye flour (39%), wholemeal wheat flour, fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), deactivated rye sourdough (12%) (water, rye flour, malted wheat flour, starter culture, yeast), honey (6%), black treacle, sunflower oil, fermented rye flour, salt, yeast.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain Nuts, Peanuts and Sesame
Net Quantity	260g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days
Manufacturer's name and address	DORSET VILLAGE BAKERY, Pinesway Business Park, Station Road, Stalbridge, Dorset. DT10 2RN
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2010 kj/481 kcal
fat	23.9 g/ml
of which saturates	10.6 g/ml
carbohydrate	50.7 g/ml
of which sugars	5.1 g/ml
protein	11.9 g/ml

salt	1.6 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N – may contain
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Waitrose No1 Pesto Grissini Rubata
Ingredients	wheat flour, extra virgin olive oil (9%), pesto (4%) (basil, salt, rice flour, sugar, garlic, pecorino cheese (milk), sunflower oil, yeast extract), malted wheat flour, sea salt, sourdough culture (wheat), yeast
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	This product may contain sesame
Net Quantity	140g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Sealed in a cool, dry place. Best Before: See Base
Manufacturer's name and address	Crosta & Mollica , 189 Stonhouse Street , London , SW4 6BB
Instructions for use	'Eat Them The Italian Way' A classic Italian appetiser. Serve with drinks or as part of an Italian antipasti board
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1776kJ/421kcal
fat	10.4g
of which saturates	1.8g
carbohydrate	68.9g
of which sugars	3.6g
protein	11.3g
salt	1.49g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	<p>Leckford Estate Brut 2016</p> <p>FOP: English Quality Sparkling Wine Hampshire, England</p> <p>BOP: English Quality Sparkling Wine 2016 Vintage Brut</p> <p>Made with grapes grown on Waitrose vineyard on the Leckford Estate in Hampshire and crafted at premier award winning English wine estate, Ridgeview, this blend of traditional sparkling wine grapes, Chardonnay, Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier, has been bottled-fermented and lovingly aged to the very highest standards. Aromas of toasted brioche and hazelnuts give way to a creamy palate with apple and peach flavours and citrus twist on the long and complex finish, enlivened by a fine and exuberant mousse.</p>
Ingredients	Chardonnay, Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier. Contains sulphites
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	75cl e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	N/A
Manufacturer's name and address	<p>Product of England Waitrose Limited Backnell Berkshire RG12 8YA UK.</p> <p>Wine made and bottled by Ridgeview Wine Estate, Susses. England BN6 8TP</p>
Instructions for use	<p>CAUTION: Pressurised container. Open with care covering cap and pointing away from face.</p> <p>Enjoy alcohol in moderation</p> <p>The UK chief medical officers recommend adults do not regularly drink more than 14 units per week.</p> <p>125ml = 1.5 UK units</p> <p>1 bottle = 9.0 UK units</p>

	It is safest not to drink alcohol when pregnant
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	351kj/84kcal per 100ml (438kj/105kcal per glass 125ml)
fat	N/A g/ml
of which saturates	N/A g/ml
carbohydrate	N/A g/ml
of which sugars	N/A g/ml
protein	N/A g/ml
salt	N/A g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	12% Vol
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Soft Nougat made with hazelnuts, almonds and berries, topped with freeze-dried raspberries and blackberries
Ingredients	Sugar, corn glucose syrup, honey, almonds (7%), hazelnuts (7%), corn starch, sweetened dried cranberries (5%) (cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil), sunflower oil, skimmed milk powder, freeze dried raspberries (1.5%), freeze dried blackberries (1.0%), free range dried egg albumen, potato starch, milk whey powder, lactose (milk), cocoa butter, blueberries, blackberries, raspberries, strawberries, water, acidity regulator (citric acid), colouring foods (carrot concentrate, hibiscus extract), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), flavourings, lemon concentrate, gelling agent (pectin).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of other tree nuts, peanuts, soybeans and sesame seeds
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Industria Dolciaria Quaranta s.r.l. Via L. Da Vinci 247, 24043 Caravaggio, BG
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 7 days
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1831 kJ/435 kcal
fat	11 g
of which saturates	1.4 g
carbohydrate	78 g
of which sugars	63 g
protein	3.9 g
salt	0.07 g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Waitrose No. 1 Fairtrade Organic Sumatra Mandheling Roast and Ground Coffee 227g Line No. 59129 / Fairtrade and Organic
Ingredients	100 % Fairtrade Organic arabica coffee Roasted & Ground Coffee (100%)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold NA Not Applicable as coffee has no associated Allergens	
May contain statements	Not Applicable
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	Indonesia Packed in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, reseal using re-closable tab on pack. To prolong its freshness store in a cool place, refrigerator or deep freeze and use within two weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	UCC Coffee UK Ltd, The Roastery, Riverside Way, Dartford, Kent DA1 5BS
Instructions for use	The coffee is ground to suit all coffee makers. For Cafetières, one rounded dessertspoon of coffee per cup, pour on freshly boiled water (1 cup per person), leave for 3-5mins then plunge. This may be adjusted according to taste. To enjoy the coffee's full flavour do not stand; but serve soon after preparation.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1710kj/ 406kcal
fat	10.2g
of which saturates	4.13g
carbohydrate	59.4g
of which sugars	0.5g
protein	16.11g
salt	0.03g
Alcoholic Strength	Not Applicable
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Waitrose No.1 Valli Trapanesi P.D.O. Extra Virgin Olive Oil
Ingredients	P.D.O. extra virgin olive oil "Valli Trapanesi" (Sicily)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N.A.
Net Quantity	500ml
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Supplied by: Incro Marketing Co. Ltd. – Via Dell'Agorà 80, Latina – Italy Manufactured by: M. Barbera & Figli S.p.A. – C.da Forgia, Customaci (TP) - Italy
Instructions for use	Product ready for use
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100ml
energy	3389kJ/ 824kcal
fat	91.6g
of which saturates	14.0g
carbohydrate	0.0g
of which sugars	0.0g
protein	0.0g
salt	0.0g
Alcoholic Strength	N.A.
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Rev. July 2021

Name	WR1 Pate De Fruit
Ingredients	Apple purée (28%), sugar, wheat glucose syrup, mango purée (10%), apricot purée (10%), pear purée (10%), raspberry purée (10%), invert sugar syrup, blackcurrant purée (2.0%), gelling agent (pectin), acidity regulator (citric acid), flavourings, ascorbic acid.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Supplied by Euro Food Brands, Northampton, NN2 8XB. Manufactured by Confidas, Booiebos 29, 9031 Drongen, Belgium
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1392/328 kj/kcal
fat	<0.5g
of which saturates	0.0g
carbohydrate	80.1g
of which sugars	72.0g
protein	2.5g
salt	0.05g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	WR No1 Spanish Stuffed Queen Olives 340g
Ingredients	Olives (48%), water, pimento (8%), salt, acidity regulator (lactic acid)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Warning: may contain olive stones
Net Quantity	340g
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 14 days. For best before date see cap.
Manufacturer's name and address	Angel Camacho UK / Angel Camacho Alimentacion Spain
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	408kj / 99kcal
fat	10.0g
of which saturates	2.0g
carbohydrate	0.0g
of which sugars	0.0g
protein	1.0g
salt	4.0g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Waitrose No. 1 Fairtrade Organic Colombian Reserve Roast and Ground Coffee 227g Line no.: 79687 / Fairtrade and Organic
Ingredients	100 % Fairtrade Organic arabica coffee Roasted & Ground Coffee (100%)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold NA	Not Applicable as coffee has no associated Allergens
May contain statements	Not Applicable
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	Colombia Packed in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, reseal using re-closable tab on pack. To prolong its freshness store in a cool place, refrigerator or deep freeze and use within two weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	UCC Coffee UK Ltd, The Roastery, Riverside Way, Dartford, Kent DA1 5BS
Instructions for use	The coffee is ground to suit all coffee makers. For Cafetières, one rounded dessertspoon of coffee per cup, pour on freshly boiled water (1 cup per person), leave for 3-5mins then plunge. This may be adjusted according to taste. To enjoy the coffee's full flavour do not stand; but serve soon after preparation.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1710kj/ 406kcal
fat	10.2g
of which saturates	4.13g
carbohydrate	59.4g
of which sugars	0.5g
protein	16.11g
salt	0.03g
Alcoholic Strength	Not Applicable
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	WR No1 Dark Chocolate & Sour Cherry Granola 500g
Ingredients	oat flakes (57%), sugar, rapeseed oil, flaked almonds (5%), chopped almonds , cocoa powder, freeze dried sliced cherries (3%), Belgian dark chocolate pieces (3%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), flavouring), desiccated coconut, pumpkin seeds, sunflower seeds, honey.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain: peanuts, milk and may contain other nuts. Although every care has been taken to remove cherry stones, some may remain. Although every care is taken to remove all shell, some fragments may remain. Small children can choke on nuts
Net Quantity	500g
Country of Origin	Packed in the United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Pioneer Foods (UK) Limited, Unit 2 Southgate Way, Peterborough, PE2 6YG
Instructions for use	Serve with cold milk of choice
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1870kj/446kcal
fat	17.5g
of which saturates	3.5g
carbohydrate	53.4g
of which sugars	16.4g
protein	13.5g
salt	0.03g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Waitrose 1 Fig & Balsamic Relish (473527)
Ingredients	figs (26%) (figs, rice flour), Bramley apples, cider vinegar (cider vinegar, cloves, allspice, black peppercorns, cinnamon), muscovado sugar, raw cane sugar, balsamic vinegar (11%) (red wine vinegar, concentrated grape must), water, red chillies, cinnamon.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	140g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, keep refrigerated below 5°C and consume within 6 weeks. (Not stated on Label due to size restraint)
Manufacturer's name and address	Produced for Waitrose Limited. Bracknell Berkshire RG12 8YA UK. Produced by: The Tracklement Company LTD, Whitewalls Easton Grey, Malmesbury, SN16 ORD UK (Not stated on Label)
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat (Not stated on Label due to size restraint)
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1242 kj / 293 kcal
fat	0.9 g
of which saturates	0.3 g
carbohydrate	67.4 g
of which sugars	52.6 g
protein	1.4 g
salt	0.18 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Waitrose 1 Spiced Quince and Pear Relish (543039)
Ingredients	Spiced vinegar (23%) (cider vinegar, cloves, cardamom, cinnamon), quince (15%), pear (15%), Bramley apple, muscovado sugar, raw cane sugar, dates, lemon juice (1.0%), ginger.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	140g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, keep refrigerated below 5°C and consume within 6 weeks. (Not stated on Label due to size restraint)
Manufacturer's name and address	Produced for Waitrose Limited. Bracknell Berkshire RG12 8YA UK. Produced by: The Tracklement Company LTD, Whitewalls Easton Grey, Malmesbury, SN16 ORD UK (Not stated on Label)
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat (Not stated on Label due to size restraint)
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	773 kj / 182 kcal
fat	0.1 g
of which saturates	0.0 g
carbohydrate	43.5 g
of which sugars	36.9 g
protein	0.5 g
salt	0.09 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	WR No 1 Moroccan Mint 15s
Ingredients	Green Tea, Peppermint, Spearmint
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	37.5g
Country of Origin	China, Egypt
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in an airtight container
Manufacturer's name and address	Ringtons, Balliol Park Industrial Estate, Newcastle
Instructions for use	To appreciate the full flavour of this tea, brew in water 'off the boil' (ideally close to 85C) for 1-2 minutes and serve without milk.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml – Not required for tea
energy	kj/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Soft nougat made with dark chocolate, hazelnuts and almonds and topped with chocolate flavoured strands.
Ingredients	Sugar, dark chocolate (14%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithins), vanilla extract), chocolate strands (11%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithins), vanilla flavouring), corn glucose syrup, honey, almonds (6%), hazelnuts (6%), corn starch, cocoa nibs, free range dried egg albumen, potato starch, water.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of other tree nuts, peanuts, milk and sesame seeds.
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Industria Dolciaria Quaranta s.r.l. Via L. Da Vinci 247, 24043 Caravaggio, BG
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 7 days
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1834 kJ/436 kcal
fat	13 g
of which saturates	4.9 g
carbohydrate	72 g
of which sugars	59 g
protein	5.4 g
salt	0.07 g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	WR No1 Italian Cantuccini Selection 240g
Ingredients	<p><u>Almond cantuccini ingredients:</u> wheat flour, sugar, almonds (22%), free range whole egg, butter (milk), whole milk powder, honey, raising agents (ammonium carbonates, sodium carbonates), salt, flavourings.</p> <p><u>Chocolate cantuccini ingredients:</u> wheat flour, sugar, chocolate chips (16%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), flavouring), free range whole egg, butter (milk), skimmed milk powder, honey, raising agents (ammonium carbonates, sodium carbonates), salt, flavourings.</p> <p><u>Spiced cantuccini ingredients:</u> wheat flour, sugar, sweetened dried cranberries (10%) (cranberry, sugar, vegetable glycerine, dextrose monohydrate, citric acid), free range whole egg, butter (milk), cinnamon (1,5%), skimmed milk powder, honey, raising agents (ammonium carbonates, sodium carbonates), salt, flavourings.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain soya and other nuts .
Net Quantity	240g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	ASOLO DOLCE SPA via E. Fermi 51 31011 Asolo (TV) Italy
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1791 kj/ 425 kcal
fat	11,0 g/ml
of which saturates	3,9 g/ml
carbohydrate	71,0 g/ml
of which sugars	36,0 g/ml
protein	8,7 g/ml
salt	0,33 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	WR No 1 Amaretti Selection
Ingredients	sugar, apricot kernels (30%) (apricot kernels, sulphur dioxide), pasteurised free range egg white, almonds (8%), candied lemon peel (4%) (lemon peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (sulphur dioxide)), honey, preservative (potassium sorbate).
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain other nuts
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Arden Fine Foods Ltd, 10 Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry CV4 9XA
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1934 kj/463 kcal
fat	23.3g
of which saturates	1.5g
carbohydrate	49.1g
of which sugars	48.1g
protein	11.9g
salt	0.13g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Waitrose No1 Milk Chocolate Florentines
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (29%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (soya lecithin), vanilla flavouring), almonds (21%), sugar, butter (milk), cream (milk), golden syrup, glucose, sultanas, citrus peel (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, lemon peel), salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain cereals containing gluten, peanuts, other nuts and sesame.
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days
Manufacturer's name and address	DORSET VILLAGE BAKERY, Pinesway Business Park, Station Road, Stalbridge, Dorset. DT10 2RN
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2213 kj/ 504 kcal
fat	33.2 g/ml
of which saturates	14.1 g/ml
carbohydrate	47.8 g/ml
of which sugars	41.1 g/ml
protein	8.4 g/ml
salt	0.28 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Waitrose No1 Milk Chocolate & Orange Florentines
Ingredients	milk chocolate (29%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (soya lecithin), vanilla flavouring), almonds (21%), sugar, butter (milk), cream (milk), golden syrup, glucose, sultanas, citrus peel (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, lemon peel), salt, orange flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain: cereals containing gluten, peanuts, other nuts and sesame.
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days
Manufacturer's name and address	DORSET VILLAGE BAKERY, Pinesway Business Park, Station Road, Stalbridge, Dorset. DT10 2RN
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1598 kj/379 kcal
fat	4.5 g/ml
of which saturates	0.6 g/ml
carbohydrate	69.5 g/ml
of which sugars	2.8 g/ml
protein	10.4 g/ml
salt	1.53 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Waitrose No. 1 Sicilian Orange Nocciolato Panettone.
Ingredients	wheat flour, sugar, candied orange peel (19%) (orange peel, sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid)), concentrated butter (milk), pasteurised free range egg yolk, yeast, pasteurised free range egg white, whole almonds , hazelnuts , blood orange paste (2%) (blood orange, sugar, dextrose, concentrated lemon juice, orange oil), emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), rice starch, alcohol, milk , invert sugar syrup, salt, rice flour, flavouring.
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	may contain other nuts.
Net Quantity	750g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. For maximum freshness reseal bag after each usage.
Manufacturer's name and address	Arden Fine Foods Ltd, 10 Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry CV4 9XA
Instructions for use	Best served at room temperature. Starting with the side seam carefully peel the paper case from the cake, then peel the paper base away. On a flat surface, cut using a serrated knife and serve
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1599kj / 381kcal
fat	14.4g
of which saturates	7.7g
carbohydrate	56.1g
of which sugars	30.3g
protein	5.6g
salt	0.46g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Waitrose No1 Chocolate Shortbread
Ingredients	fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), dark chocolate (28%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin) vanilla flavouring), butter (milk), sugar, cornflour, cocoa powder (3%), salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain Peanuts, Nut and Sesame
Net Quantity	135g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days
Manufacturer's name and address	DORSET VILLAGE BAKERY, Pinesway Business Park, Station Road, Stalbridge, Dorset. DT10 2RN
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2287 kJ/ 548 kcal
fat	32.7 g/ml
of which saturates	19.8 g/ml
carbohydrate	55.2 g/ml
of which sugars	25.4 g/ml
protein	6 g/ml
salt	0.48 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N – may contain
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	No1 Medium Canadian Maple Syrup
Ingredients	Maple Syrup
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	NA
Net Quantity	330g
Country of Origin	Canada
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store refrigerated for up to 28 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	
Instructions for use	Use from bottle
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1076/253 kj/kcal
fat	<0.5g
of which saturates	0.0g
carbohydrate	63g
of which sugars	61.5g
protein	0.0g
salt	0.02g
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes but not certified
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Waitrose No1 Cognac VSOP 70cl 5000169207482
Ingredients	Cognac
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	/
Net Quantity	70cl
Country of Origin	FRANCE
Storage Instructions	The bottles should be stored in a cool, dry place, away from light to preserve the quality of the cognac.
Manufacturer's name and address	UNICOGNAC S.A. 51 route de Saint Genis 17500 SAINT-GERMAIN DE LUSIGNAN
Instructions for use	Serve neat or over ice or use in your favourite cocktails.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml <i>No regulation gives a reference as to the nutritional values of cognac because cognac is not concerned by the labelling of nutritional values on finished products. They are only available on specific analysis.</i>
energy	kj/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	40% VOL
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	COTE DE BEAUNE ROUGE 2017
Ingredients	RED WINE - 100% PINOT NOIR
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	75 cl
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Cellaring: 5 to 8 years.
Manufacturer's name and address	JOSEPH DROUHIN – 7 RUE D'ENFER – 21200 BEAUNE
Instructions for use	Serving Temperature: 16°C (61-62°F)
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	315 kj/ 76 kcal per 100 ml
fat	0 g per 100 ml
of which saturates	0 g per 100 ml
carbohydrate	0,2 g per 100 ml
of which sugars	0,2 g per 100 ml
protein	0,1 g per 100 ml
salt	0,006 g per 100 ml
Alcoholic Strength	13%
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N

Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Waitrose No.1 Crusted Port
Ingredients	
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Contains sulphites
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Portugal
Storage Instructions	Drinkable now, but will become even better with age
Manufacturer's name and address	Symington Family Estates, Vinhos, S.A., Vila Nova de Gaia, Portugal
Instructions for use	Crusted port takes its name from the sediment that forms as it ages, and like vintage port, it requires decanting.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	655 kj / 157 kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	6g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	20%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	POUILLY-VINZELLES 2017
Ingredients	WHITE WINE - 100% CHARDONNAY
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	75 cl
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Cellaring: 2 to 5 years.
Manufacturer's name and address	JOSEPH DROUHIN – 7 RUE D'ENFER – 21200 BEAUNE
Instructions for use	Serving Temperature: 12/13°C (53-54°F)
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	309 kj/ 75 kcal per 100 ml
fat	0 g per 100 ml
of which saturates	0 g per 100 ml
carbohydrate	0,2 g per 100 ml
of which sugars	0,2 g per 100 ml
protein	0,1 g per 100 ml
salt	0,006 g per 100 ml
Alcoholic Strength	13%
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N

Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Blood Orange Thick Cut Marmalade
Ingredients	Sugar, Blood Oranges, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Prepared with 42g of fruit per 100g Total Sugar Content 61g per 100g
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	N/A
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	320g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store at ambient temperature, once opened refrigerate.
Manufacturer's name and address	Wilkin & Sons Ltd. Factory Hill, Tiptree, Essex, CO5 0RF
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1042kj/246kcal
fat	0g
of which saturates	0g
carbohydrate	59.3g
of which sugars	47.8g
protein	0.6g
salt	0.12g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Strawberry Jam with Pink Champagne
Ingredients	Sugar, Strawberries, Pink Champagne (2%), Marc De Champagne (1%), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin. Prepared with 58g of fruit per 100g Total Sugar Content 61g per 100g
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	N/A
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	320g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store at ambient temperature, once opened refrigerate.
Manufacturer's name and address	Wilkin & Sons Ltd. Factory Hill, Tiptree, Essex, CO5 0RF
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1060kj/249kcal
fat	0g
of which saturates	0g
carbohydrate	61.5g
of which sugars	60.2g
protein	<0.5g
salt	0.12g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	No1 Mint Collection
Ingredients	<p>White Chocolate (25%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin), vanilla extract), Milk Chocolate (24%) (cocoa butter, sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, milk fat, vanilla extract), Dark Chocolate (22%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), vanilla extract), sugar, cream (milk), glucose syrup, butterfat (milk), humectant (glycerol, sorbitol), mint, invert sugar syrup, icing sugar, cocoa powder, sea salt, colour (titanium dioxide, iron oxide), mint extract, Shea kernel oil, palm oil, flavouring. Cocoa mass in milk and dark chocolate from Dominican Republic cocoa beans and cocoa butter in white chocolate from Colombian cocoa beans.</p> <p>White Chocolate contains milk solids 24% minimum Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 49 % minimum, milk solids 25 % minimum Dark Chocolate contains cocoa solids 65 % minimum Fairtrade cocoa may be mixed with non-certified cocoa, on a mass balance basis. Visit info.fairtrade.net/sourcing</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain cereals containing gluten and nuts.
Net Quantity	205g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Artisan Du Chocolat, Long Barrow, Orbital Park, Ashford, Kent, TN24 0GP
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2272kj/545.9kcal
fat	37.3g
of which saturates	22.2g
carbohydrate	45.4g
of which sugars	39.7g
protein	5.7g
salt	0.15g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	No1 Champagne Truffles
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (53%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), vanilla extract), Milk Chocolate (23%) (cocoa butter, sugar, milk powder, cocoa mass, milk fat, vanilla extract), invert sugar syrup, icing sugar, Champagne (3%), marc de Champagne (3%), cream (milk), glucose, humectant (sorbitol), sea salt. Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 49 % minimum, milk solids 25 % minimum Dark Chocolate contains cocoa solids 65 % minimum Cocoa mass from Dominican Republic cocoa beans
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain peanuts and nuts.
Net Quantity	120g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Artisan Du Chocolat, Long Barrow, Orbital Park, Ashford, Kent, TN24 0GP
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2236.6kj/537.5kcal
fat	36.3g
of which saturates	21.7g
carbohydrate	43.6g
of which sugars	34.6g
protein	6.7g
salt	0.05g
Alcoholic Strength	6% in Final Recipe
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Waitrose Fig, Honey & Walnut Christmas Pudding 800g
Ingredients	INGREDIENTS: mixed vine fruits (26%) (sultanas, raisins), sugar, fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), cider, rum, fig, honey & port sauce (6%) (sugar, water, apple purée, fig juice from concentrate, fig purée, honey, ruby port, cornflour, lemon juice from concentrate, flavourings, colour (anthocyanins), preservative (potassium sorbate)), candied figs (5%) (figs, glucose-fructose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid)), palm oil, glacé cherries (4%) (cherries, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, fruit and vegetable concentrates (carrot concentrate, aronia concentrate), acidity regulator (citric acid)), diced figs (figs, water), humectant (vegetable glycerine), walnuts , molasses, honey, rice flour, sherry, port, sunflower oil, single cream (milk), mixed spice, salt, nutmeg, pimento, cardamom, flavouring, yeast, wheat protein, spirit vinegar, emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), rapeseed oil, flour treatment agent (ascorbic acid), palm fat.
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain nuts
Net Quantity	800g
Country of Origin	Packed in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened keep covered and eat within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Matthew Walker, Heanor, Derbyshire, DE75 7RJ
Instructions for use	<p>Steam: Remove outer packaging. Do not remove film lid. Place in a steamer over boiling water or alternatively, use a large saucepan with a trivet or an upturned heat-resistant saucer. Place the basin on the trivet/saucer and add boiling water to come halfway up the basin. Steam/simmer with saucepan lid on for 3 hours. Top up with boiling water as necessary. Do not allow to boil dry.</p> <p>Microwave: Remove outer packaging. Pierce film lid. Place the basin on a microwaveable plate. Heat on full power 800W 2 mins 30secs, 900W 2mins 30secs, 1000W 2 mins 30secs, stand for 2 mins, heat on full power for a further 800W 2 mins 30secs, 900W 2mins, 1000w 2mins. Allow to stand for 2 mins before serving</p>
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1417kj/336kcal
fat	7.5g/ml

of which saturates	3.4g/ml
carbohydrate	61.2g/ml
of which sugars	41.5g/ml
protein	3.5g/ml
salt	0.26g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y